ASX ANNOUNCEMENT 4 June 2021



PLACEMENT CLEANSING NOTICE

Dacian Gold Limited (**Dacian** or the **Company**, ASX: DCN) provides this notice in accordance with section 708A(5)(e) of the *Corporations Act 2001* (Cth) (**Corporations Act**) in relation to an issue of 99,261,721 fully paid ordinary shares by Dacian on 4 June 2021 (**Shares**).

- 1. The Shares were issued without disclosure to investors under Part 6D.2 of the Corporations Act.
- 2. As at the date of this notice, the Company has complied with the provisions of Chapter 2M of the Corporations Act as they apply to the Company and section 674 of the Corporations Act.
- 3. As at the date of this notice, there is no excluded information (in accordance with the requirements of subsections 708A(7) and (8) of the Corporations Act).

Kevin Hart

Company Secretary

Dacian Gold Limited

- ENDS -

This ASX announcement was approved and authorised for release by the Board of Dacian Gold Limited.

For further information please contact:

Leigh Junk	Phil Russo
Managing Director	General Manager – Corporate Development
Dacian Gold Limited	Dacian Gold Limited
+61 8 6323 9000	+61 8 6323 9000
info@daciangold.com.au	info@daciangold.com.au